PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIDEHARU ONODERA	07/26/2007
SHUNJI WATANABE	07/26/2007
MASAYA KON	07/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SII MICRO PARTS LTD.
Street Address:	45-1, AZA-MATSUBARA, KAMIAYASHI, AOBA-KU
City:	SENDAI-SHI, MIYAGI 989-3124
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11817169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-677-9050

Kathleen.Boekley@cstlaw.com Email:

DAVID M. CROMPTON Correspondent Name:

1221 NICOLLET AVENUE, SUITE 800 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403-2420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1018.1252101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID M. CROMPTON

Total Attachments: 1 source=exeasn#page1.tif

PATENT

500342278 **REEL: 019748 FRAME: 0261**

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:
1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to
SII MICRO PARTS LTD.
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at
45-1, Aza-Matsubara, Kamiayashi, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 989-3124 Japan,
the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL,
(File No) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on July 26, 2007 (Application Serial No. 11/817,169 filed on August 27, 2007)
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).
1) Hidehovu Onodera Date: July 26, 2007 Name: Hideharu ONODERA
2) Shunji Watanabe Date: July 26, 2007 Name: Shunji WATANABE
Masaya Kon Date: July 26, 2007 Name: Masaya KON
Witness: Tomokiko Kida Date: July 26, 2007
8 R WC + Ro Tule 26 2007

RECORDED: 08/27/2007

REEL: 019748 FRAME: 0262